All Library Books are due
back Monday June 10.

Please return any remaining
books.

l.-coMING
NEXT WEEK!

"WEEK AT A GLANCE" June 3-7

Monday, June 3

Congratulations to all the
HHE Cross Country
runners! We had over 60
students participate last
week!

As special thank you to
our staff volunteers who
made this event possible:

Ms. Ewald, Ms. Vergara,

Ms. Neufeld, Ms. Brown,

Ms. Baydo and Ms. Long

Thank you to the HHE
PAC for providing the
juice boxes and granola
bars!

Tuesday, June 4

» Dress like your teacher day (and staff
may choose to dress like their students
too!)

» Volleyball practice for any Gr. 4-7
students interested 2:30-4

» Central Zone High Jump for girls who
qualified

Wednesday, June 5
» Div. 19 and 20 Maple Ridge Spray Park
10:45-2:15
» Volleyball practice for any Gr. 4-7
students 2:30-4
» Central Zone High Jump for boys who
qualified

Thursday, June 6

» Ready Set Kindergarten 12:40-
2:20, early dismissal at 11 for
current K's

Friday, June 7
» Div. 15 Stable harvest Farm

» Dan visiting Div. 21, 22, 23 and 24
» Ewald/Jowett’'s Gr. 5’s Bowling
» Gr. 6’s and 7’s at Playland

Here are some resources for more information:

https://www.queerevents.ca/canada/pride/history

June 1s Pride

Month!

https://www.mindenpride.ca/about/history-of-pride/history-of-pride-in-canada/

What does the acronym 2SLGBTQ+ mean?
2SLGBTQ+ is an acronym that stands for Two-Spirit, Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,
Transgender, Queer or Questioning and additional sexual orientations and gender
identities.

June Calendar

Thurs. June 6 Ready, Set,
Kindergarten, current K’s
dismissed at 11:00.

Mon. June 10 Me N Eds
Pizza

Library books returned

Ms. Vergara’s class Market
Day

Tues. June 11
Stewart/Harmston Water
Safety Presentation 9

Div. 9 and 10 Bowling

Wed. June 12: Gr. 4 and 5
District Track and Field
meet at MRSS

Thurs. June 13 Gr. 6 and 7
District Track and Field
meet at MRSS

Fri. June 14 Fun Day in the
am with FREE hot dog hot
lunch

Div. 19/20 to Science World

Mon. June 17 Otter Co-op
Experience Div. 1-6 9:45-2

Tues. June 18 Div. 21, 22,
23, 24 to Albion Field 10-2

Div. 13 and 16 bowling 9:45

Wed. June 19
Gernaey/Smith Bowling
12:00

Thurs. June 20 Pride,
Diversity & Inclusivity Lunch
Event

Fri. June 21 National
Aboriginal Day

Parent/Guardian
Appreciation Morning (more
info to follow)

Twin Day

Mon. June 24 Gr. 7 Leaving
event

Tues. June 25™ Last day of
school for students,
assembly 9:00, dismissal at
12:00
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